RESOLUTION NO. 2024-25

RESOLUTION ADOPTING BLOODBORNE PATHOGEN EXPOSURE PLAN

WHEREAS, OSHA's General Rules and Regulations Sec. 1910.1030 requires adoption of a plan to control exposure to bloodborne pathogens; and

WHEREAS, The Governing Body of the City of Mills, in consultation with its staff, has reviewed the draft bloodborne pathogen control plan formulated by Wyoming OSHA; and

WHEREAS, The health, safety and welfare of the employees of the City of Mills is a matter of concern for the Governing Body

NOW, THEREFORE, The Governing Body of the City of Mills, Wyoming, hereby adopts the Draft Bloodborne Pathogen Control Plan formulated by the Wyoming Department of Occupational Safety and attached hereto as the Bloodborne Pathogen Control Plan for the City of Mills, Wyoming.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOP 2024.	TED THIS, day of,
Mayor, Leah Juarez	
Councilman, Sara McCarthy	Councilman, Cherie Butcher
Councilman, Tim Sutherland	Councilman, Brad Neumiller
ATTEST:	
City Clerk	
<u>CEF</u>	<u>RTIFICATE</u>
	nat the foregoing Resolution was adopted by the City, 2024, and that the meeting was held accordingly y entered in the record of the City of Mills.
	Sarah Osborn City Clerk